

N.D.P.S. Case No. 33 of 2024

Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)
Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no.19,
Dt. 07.03.2025,

Accused persons, namely, Bikash Das and Phurba Lama are produced from the correctional home through V/C.

Accused Ranjana Das on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

An application for bail has been filed on behalf of accused Phurba Lama.

Mr. Samir Paul, Ld. Advocate, appears for the accused Phurba Lama along with *vokalatnama*.

Mrs. Gopa Kundu, Ld. Advocate appears for the accused Ranjana Das

None appears on behalf of accused Bikash Das.

No ER of WA is received against accused Sushila Gurung.

The record is taken up for hearing of the bail application on behalf of accused Phurba Lama.

Heard in part.

Fix 10/03/2025 for further hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Alipurduar